

10.01.2024: xəbər

Doctoral Student from Political Sciences and Philosophy Department Contributes Article to 'Journal of Area Studies'

The article of Burcu Temüür, currently pursuing a doctorate in the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy at Khazar University, entitled "From the Kyrgyz People to the Kyrgyz State: An Analysis in the Context of Ethno-Symbolism" was published in "Journal of Area Studies" (2023, Volume 2. No. 2. Pages 158-178). Notably the journal is included in Dergipark scientometric database of Türkiye.

Link to the article: <https://dergipark.org.tr/tr/pub/ajas/issue/82145/1349230>

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin doktorantının məqaləsi "Journal of Area Studies" jurnalında

Xəzər Universitetinin Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin doktorantı Burcu Temür'ün "Kirgiz halkından Kirgizistan devletine: etno-simbolizm bağlamında bir analiz" ("From the Kyrgyz People to the Kyrgyz State: An Analysis in the Context of Ethno-Symbolism") adlı məqaləsi "Journal of Area Studies"də (2023, Cild 2. № 2. Səhifə 158-178) dərc edilmişdir. Qeyd edək ki, jurnal Türkiyənin Dergipark elmmetrik bazasında yer alır.

Məqaləyə keçid: <https://dergipark.org.tr/tr/pub/ajas/issue/82145/1349230>